② 001/002

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORI of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office x 1450					
			Attorney Docket No. 120036				
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.					
Tot	al nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ment: 2				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
		Francis AMOAH					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED FORTRAN ROAD ST. MELLONS CARDIFF, CF3 0LT UNITED KINGDOM				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: May 10, 2005					
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 11/109,778	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTROSURGICAL METHOD AND APPARATUS</u>						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: Thomas J. Pardini	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
		omas J. Paromi Registration No. 30,411 se O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	Date: <u>July 25, 2005</u>				

PATENT REEL: 016573 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Francis AMOAH	(5)	·		
(1-8)		(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Iosert Name of Assignee	(0)	CVDIIC MEDICAL I DOT	ED.			
(10)	Insert Address of	(9)	GYRUS MEDICAL LIMIT	ĒD			
	Assignee	(10)	Fortran Road St Mellons Cardiff, CF3 0LT United Kingdom	· ·			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTROSURGICAL ME	THOD AND APPARATUS	•-		
:	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 120036				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
	on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application	` .					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identified	applications for the invention, it one and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees of continuation or divigined in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori of the United States resulting to the Convey the entire interest the state in the satisfactory of the thing of the thing is the convey the entire interest of the Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary or into of this document.	and any are may deemay	patent(s) issuing thereon, and eem necessary. e all papers necessary in common conformation or reissue a greatener and going forward and papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examinated and his heirs, successors, a selfirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and order to comply with the sail and the sail an	ection with any application and am also to execute separate assignment ection with any interference which pplication based thereon, for the inwith such interference. d perform any act which may be notial Property or similar agreements. asy be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officinee, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agassigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assures of the United States Patent and physical the undersigned name(s).	may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with a or confirm by reissue or ce to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has preements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for		
Date	10 /5/05	,	Inventor Signature	prosite the undersigned name(s).			
Date			Inventor Signature	Junia	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	-	(SEAL)		
Date			_ •		· — ·		
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date		-	Inventor Signature				
neither, t	This assignment should prefer hen it should be signed before	ably be si at least t	ened before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the IIS A the area			
Date _		75	Witness	1 Doels			
Date _	1015/04	<u> </u>	Witness	9 Keltit			

PATENT

REEL: 016573 FRAME: 0562